) 0.

'SCHOOLS UNITING
NEIGHBORHOODS

SUN Service System

SUN Community Schools Contact Information

August 2017

SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Alder Elementary

17200 SE Alder

Portland, OR 97233
(503) 255-4673
METROPOLITAN FAMILY
SERVICE

Marshall Goss
(503) 255-4673 ext 8885
marshallg@mfs.email

Mike Clutter
(503) 255-4673 ext. 4840
mclutter@rsd7.net

Alice Ott Middle School
12500 SE Ramona
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 823-2279

PDX PARKS & REC

Alex Rivera
(503) 823-2279
Alex.rivera@portlandoregon.gov

Duane Larson
(503) 256-6510
Duane Larson@ddsd40.org

Arleta K-8

5109 SE 66
Portland, OR 97206
(503)916-6330

PDX PARKS & REC

Dulce Salgado

(503) 916-6332

(971) 803-8986
dulce.salgado@portlandoregon.gov

Seth Jones
(503) 916-6330
sjones3@pps.net

Beach Elementary
1710 N. Humboldt St.
Portland, Or 97217
(503) 916-6236

SELF ENHANCEMENT

Cinda Jackson
(503) 522-4506
cindaj@selfenhancement.org

(503) 916-6236

Beaumont Middle School
4043 NE Fremont
Portland, OR 97212
(503)916-5610

PDX PARKS & REC

(503) 916-5615

Harriet Jackson-Vimegnon
(503) 916-5610
vimegnon@pps.net

Boise-Eliot PK-8
620 N. Fremont St.
Portland, OR 97227
(503) 916-6171

SEI

Latoya Brown
503-916-6139
latoyab@selfenhancement.org

Kevin Bacon
(503) 916-6171
kbacon@pps.net

Bridger K-8

7910 SE Market St.
Portland, Oregon
(503) 916-6336
LATINO NETWORK

Melany Desrochers
(503) 502-1485 cell
Melany@Ilatnet.org

Melissa Schachner
(503) 916-6336
mschachner@pps.net
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Buckman Elementary
320 SE 16

Portland, OR 97214
(503) 916-6230
IMPACT NW

Diane Meisenhelter
(503) 858-0230
dmeisenhelter@impactnw.org

Susan Kosmala
(503) 916-6230
skosmala@pps.net

Centennial High School
3505 SE 182"

Gresham, Oregon 97030
(503) 762-6180

IMPACT NW

(503) 522-8033

Mairi Scott-Aguirre
(503) 762-6180
mairi_scott-aguirre@csd28j.org

21t Century

Centennial Middle School
17650 SE Brooklyn
Portland, OR 97236

PDX PARKS & REC

Jeff Persell
(503) 762-3463 office
Jeff.persell@portlandoregon.gov

Rise Hawley
(503) 762-3206
rise_hawley@csd28j.org

Cesar Chavez

5103 N. Willis Blvd
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-5666
LATINO NETWORK

Liliana Gomez

(503) 954-9236

(503) 916-5906 office
liliana@Ilatnet.org

Paige Kelsey
(503) 916-5666
pkelsey@pps.net

Cherry Park Elementary
1930 SE 104" Ave
Portland, Or 97216
(503) 256-6501

MFS

Heather Mackris
(503) 256-6501
heatherm@mfs.email

Kate Barker
(503) 256-6501
kate barker@ddsd40.org

Clear Creek Middle
219 NE 219t

Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 492-6700
LATINO NETWORK/ EL
PROGRAMA HISPANO

Pedro Farfan

(503) 492-6700, x299
farfan8@gresham.k12.or.us

David Atherton
(503) 492-6700
atherton@gresham.k12.or.us

Creston K-8

4701 SE Bush St.
Portland, Or 97206
(503) 916-6340
IMPACT NW

Abby Mulvihill
(503) 278-0074
amulvihill@impactnw.org

Conrad Hurdle
(503) 916-6340
fhurdle@pps.net

David Douglas High School
1001 SE 135™ Ave
Portland, Or 97233

(503) 261-8300

SEI

lbeth Hernandez
(503) 262-4408
ibethh@selfenhancement.org

John Bier
(503) 261-8300
John bier@ddsd40.org

S:\DCPP\SHARED\School-Age Policy Framework\DSCP Contact List\DSCP Contact List FY17\SUNCS_contact List August 2017 FY 17.doc



mailto:skosmala@pps.net
mailto:mairi_scott-aguirre@csd28j.org
mailto:rise_hawley@csd28j.org
mailto:amulvihill@impactnw.org
mailto:amulvihill@impactnw.org
mailto:ibethh@selfenhancement.org

SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Davis Elementary
19501 NE Davis
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 665-9193

MFS

Kevin Donato

(503) 665-9193, x1625
(503) 701-2474
kevind@mfs.email

Ashley Furlong
(503) 665-9193
afurlong@rsd.net

Dexter McCarty Middle
School

1400 SE 5t

Gresham, OR 97080
(503) 665-0148

MFS

Terralyn Wiley
(503) 665-0148, x242
(503) 804-2158
terralynw@mfs.email

John George
(503) 665-0148
georgelO@gresham.k12.or.us

Earl Boyles Elementary
10822 SE Bush
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 256-6554

IRCO

Rey Drew
(503)-528-4059
reymondd@irco.org

Ericka Guynes
(503) 256-6554
ericka_guynes@ddsd40.org

East Gresham Elementary
900 SE 5% Street
Gresham, OR 97080

(503) 661-6050

LATINO NETWORK/ El
PROGRAMA HISPANO

Alejandra Avalos
(503) 661-5022
avalosl6@gresham.k12.or.us

Kimberly Miles
(503) 661-6050
milesl6@gresham.k12.or.us

Fairview Elementary
225 Main Street
Fairview, Or 97024-2954
(503) 667-2954

MFS

Anael Jeannis
(503) 667-2954
anaell@mfs.email

Jonathan Steinhoff
(503) 667-2954
jsteinhoff@rsd7.net

Faubion PK-8

3039 NE Rosa Parks Way
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-5686

PDX PARKS & REC

Aly'ce Brannon-Reid

(503) 916-5694
Alyce.Brannon-Reid@portlandoregon.gov

Jennifer McCalley
(503) 916-5686
jmccalley@pps.net

Floyd Light Middle
10800 SE Washington
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 256-6511
LATINO NETWORK/ EL
PROGRAMA HISPANO

Erika Mosqueda
(503) 256-6511 ext 8744
erika_mosqueda@ddouglas.k12.or.us

Doug Pease
(503) 256-6511
doug pease@ddsd40.org

Franklin High School
3905 SE 91°. Ave
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 916-5140
IMPACT NW

Amber McGill

(971) 570-1384
amcgill@impactnw.org
amcgill@pps.net

Juanita Valder
(503) 916-5140
jvalder@pps.net
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

George Middle School
10000 N. Burr
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6262

IRCO

Kimberly Bacon
(503) 916-5718
(971) 386-4045
kimberlyb@irco.org

Lavert Robertson
(503) 916-6262
Irobertl@pps.net

Gilbert Heights Elementary
12839 SE Holgate

Portland, OR 97236

(503) 256-6502

IRCO

Mark Quemada
(971) 386-3988
markg@irco.org

Shane Basset
(503) 256-6502
shane bassett@ddsd40.org

Gilbert Park Elementary
13132 SE Ramona
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 256-6531

IRCO

Mandy Hurley
(503) 256-6531
(503) 577-2159
mandyh@irco.org

Stacie Moncrief
(503) 256-6531
stacie_moncrief@ddsd40.org

Glenfair Elementary
15300 NE Glisan
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 252-3479

MFS

Celia Flaim

(503) 252-3479 ext 4952
(971) 344-4192
celiaf@mfs.email

Lisa McDonald
(503) 252-3479
Imcdonad@rsd7.net

Gordon Russell Middle
School

3625 E Powell Blvd
Gresham, Or

(503) 667-6900

MFS

Jennifer Tanaka

(503) 667-6900 ext 250
(503)367-3974
jennifert@mfs.email

Rolland Hayden
(503) 667-6900
hayden5@gresham.k12.or.us

Gresham High School
1200 N. Main St.
Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 674-5500

MFS

(503) 674-5570 office
(971) 645-0138

Michael Schaefer
(503) 674-5532
schaeferd@gresham.k12.or.us

Grout Elementary
3119 SE Holgate
Portland, OR 97202
(503) 916-6209
PDX PARKS & REC

Annie Tutura
(503) 916-6421
annie.turtura@portlandoregon.gov

Annie Tabshy
(503) 916-6209
atabshy@pps.net

Hall Elementary

2505 NE 23" Street
Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 661-6330
LATINO NETWORK/ EL
PROGRAMA HISPANO

Stefany Avila

(503) 661-6330

(415) 264-1818
avilal9@gresham.k12.or.us

Heidi Lasher
(503) 661-6330
lasher@gresham.k12.or.us
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Harrison Park K-8
2225 SE 87™ Ave
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 916-5700
IRCO

Andrew Baron
(503) 442-9962
andrewb@irco.org

John Walden
(503) 916-5700
jwalden@pps.net

Hartley Elementary
701 NE 185" Place
Portland, Or 97230
(503) 665-0134
LATINO NETWORK

Luiz Kresge
(503) 665-0134 ext 1451

luiz@latnet.org

Stephanie Murdock
(503) 665-0134
smurdock@rsd7.net

Harvey Scott K-8
6700 NE Prescott
Portland, OR 97218
(503) 916-6369
LATINO NETWORK

(503) 916-5418

Gina Roletto
(503) 916-6369
groletto@pps.net

H.B. Lee Middle School
1121 NE 172
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 255-5686

MFS

Caty Marshall
(503) 255-5686, x364
catym@mfs.email

Dan Kimbrow
(503) 255-5686 x307
dkimbrow@rsd7.net

Highland Elementary
295 NE 24™ St
Gresham, Or 97030
(503) 665-7158
LATINO NETWORK/EI
Programma Hispano

Elizabeth Garfias Alarcon “Betty”
(503) 880-6454
ealarcon@elprograma.org

Shawnda Sewell
sewell2@gresham.k12.or.us
(503) 665-7158

Jackson Middle School
10625 SW 35 Ave.
Portland, OR 97219
(503) 916-5680

IMPACT NW

Elley Cannon (Interim)
(503) 916-6016
ecannon@impactnw.org

Kevin Crotchett
(503) 916-5680
kevinc s.net

James John Elementary
7439 N Charleston
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6266

SELF ENHANCEMENT

George Caceres
(503) 283-9652
gcaceres@nhpdx.org

Sam Ragaisis
(503) 916-6266
sragaisis@pps.net

Jason Lee K-8
2222 NE 92
Portland, Or 97220
(503) 916-6144
IRCO

Chau Le
(503) 916-6144 ext 70039
(503) 678-3300

chaul@irco.org

Isaac Cardona
(503) 916-6144
icardona@pps.net
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Jefferson High School
5210 N Kerby Ave
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-5180

SEI

Aanen Trelstad
(503) 916-5180, x71296
aanent@selfenhancement.org

Margaret Calvert
(503) 916-5180
mcalvert@pps.net

Kelly Elementary
9030 SE Cooper
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 916-6350
LATINO NETWORK

(503) 916-2644

Amy Whitney
(503) 916-6350
awhitney@pps.net

King PK-8

4906 NE 6" Ave
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-6456

SEI

Sharde Dennis
(503) 916-6155
sharded@selfenhancement.org

Jill Sage
(503) 916-6456
jsagel@pps.net

Lane Middle School
7200 SE 60"
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6355
PDX PARKS & REC

Travis Wells
(503) 916-2910
travis.wells@portlandoregon.gov

Jeandré Carbone
(503) 916-6355
jcarbone@pps.net

Lent K-8

5105 SE 97" Ave
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 916-6322
IRCO

Carmen Flores
(503) 577-2273
(503) 916-6322
Cfloresl @pps.net

Rene Canler
(503) 916-6322
rcanler@pps.net

Lincoln Park Elementary
13200 SE Lincoln St.
Portland, Or 97233
(503) 256-6504

IRCO

Chloee Timmons
(971) 386-4050
chloeet@irco.org

Ceci De Valdenbro
503-256-6504

ceci_devalenebro@ddsd40.org

Lynch Meadows
Elementary

18009 SE Brooklyn
Portland, Oregon 97236
(503) 762-3208

MFS

Anne Sires

(503) 880-6526 cell
(503) 762-3208
annes@mfs.email

Karen Weinert
(503) 762-3208

karen weinert@csd28j.org

Lynch View Elementary
1546 SE 169 PI
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 762-3203

NAYA

Marisol Clark
(503) 762-7264
clarkm@nayapdx.org

Jim Mangan
(503) 762-3203
Jim_mangan@csd28j.org
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Lynch Wood Elementary
3615 SE 174 St
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 762-3204

NAYA

Amber Moore

(503) 762-7528
(503)703-0193 cell
amberm@nayapdx.org

Marin Miller
(503) 762-3204
marin_miller@csd28j.org

Madison High
2735 NE 82" Ave
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 916-5220
IRCO

Sarah Delany

(503) 916-5338 office
(503) 407-8702 cell
sarahd@irco.org

Petra Callin
(503) 916-5220
pcallin@pps.net

Margaret Scott Elementary
14700 NE. Sacramento St.
Portland, Or

(503) 255-2031

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB

Katie Tanner
(503) 544-6992
ktanner@bgcportland.org

Deb Nicolai
(503) 255-2031 ext 8440
dnicolai@rsd7.net

Markham Elementary
10531 SW Capitol Hwy
Portland, OR 97219
(503) 916-5681
IMPACT NW

Emily Neve
(503) 544-6433
eneve@impactnw.org

Shawn Garnett
(503) 916-5681
sgarnett@pps.net

Marysville K-8
7733 SE Raymond
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6363
IMPACT NW

Audrey Rozell
(503) 544-3380
arozell@impactnw.org

Lana Penley
(503) 916-6363
Ipenley@pps.net

Menlo Park Elementary
12900 NE Glisan

Gina DeFalco
(971) 340-6276

Kellie Burkhardt
(503) 256-6506

Portland, Or 97230 ginad@irco.org kellie burkhardt@ddsd40.org
(503) 256-6506

IRCO

Mill Park Elementary Tigeste Awoke Bob Stelle

1900 SE 117
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 256-6507
IRCO

(971) 340-6221
tigestea@irco.org

(503) 256-6507
bob stella@ddsd40.org

Mt. Tabor Middle
5800 SE Ash
Portland, OR 97215
(503) 916-2915
PDX PARKS & REC

Chelsea Kimura
(503) 916-2915
Chelsea.kimura@portlandoregon.gov

Sean Keaton
(503) 916-5646
skeating@pps.net
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

North Gresham
Elementary

1001 SE 217" Ave
Gresham, Or 97030
(503) 661-6415
MFS

Brian Sexton
(503) 258-4737
(971)-706-8032
brians@mfs.email

Tracy Klinger
(503) 661-6415
klinger@gresham.k12.or.us

Ockley Green K-8
6031 N Montana
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-5660

SEI

Joyce Olivo
(503) 916-5663
joyceo@selfenhancement.org

Karl Logan
(503) 916-5660
kLogan@pps.net

Oliver Elementary
15840 SE Taylor
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 762-3207
MFS

Dave Strom
(503) 539-1852
daves@mfs.email

Jeb Hubbs
(503) 762-3207
jeb _hubbs@csd28j.org

Parklane Elementary
15811 SE Main
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 762-3205

MFS

Kim Louvin

(503) 593-5222 cell
(503) 762-7278 office
kiml@mfs.email

Jorge Meza
(503) 762-3205
jorge meza@csd28j.org

Parkrose High School
12003 NE Shaver
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 408-2600

PDX PARKS & REC

Travis Richardson
(503) 408-2640
travis.richardson@portlandoregon.gov

Molly T. Ouche
(503) 408-2600
molly ouche@parkrose.k12.or.us

Parkrose Middle School
11800 NE Shaver St
Portland, Or 97220
(503) 408-2900

IRCO

Emily Bertram
(503) 408-2900
emilyb@irco.org

Annette Sweeney
(5030 408-2903

annette sweeney@parkrose.k12.or.us

Peninsula K-8

8125 N. Emerald
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-6275

SELF ENHANCEMENT

Blanca Gutierrez

(503) 916-6274-office
bgutierrez@nhpdx.org
(503) 545-1988-cell

Silvia Asson
(503) 916-6275
sasson@pps.net

Prescott Elementary
10410 NE Prescott
Portland, Or 97220
(503) 408-2150

SEI

LaShawn McCarthey
(503) 408-2150
lashawnm@selfenhancement.org

Sam Maranto
(503) 408-2153
sam_maranto@parkrose.k12.or.us
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Reynolds High School
1698 SW Cherry Park Rd
Troutdale, Or 97060
(503) 667-3186

SEI

Shantel Waddell
(503) 808-0970
shantelw@selfenhancement.org

Wade Bakley
(503) 667-3186, x1004
wbakley@rsd7.net

Reynolds Middle School
1200 NE 201st

Fairview, Or 97024-3499
(503)665-8166

LATINO NETWORK

Ricardo Dominguez
(503) 665-8166
(503) 875-7911
ricardo@latnet.org

Stacy Talus
(503) 665-8166 ext 3421
stalus@rsd7.net

Rigler Elementary
5401 NE Prescott
Portland, OR 97218
(503) 916-6451
LATINO NETWORK

Zandy Gordon
(503) 916-6152
zandy@latnet.org

T.J. Fuller
(503) 916-3669
tifuller@pps.net

Robert Gray Middle School
5505 SW 23™

Portland, OR 97201

(503) 916-5676

IMPACT NW

Jessica Keaton
(503) 916-6570
jkeaton@impactnw.org

Beth Madison
(503) 916-5676
bmadison@pps.net

Ron Russell Middle School
3955 SE 112

Portland, OR 97266

(503) 256-6519

LATINO NETWORK/EI
Programa Hispano

Anthony Zafra
(503) 256-6500 ext 5641
anthony zafra@ddouglas.k12.or.us

Thu Troung
(503) 256-6519
thu truong@ddsd40.org

Roosevelt High School
6941 N Central St
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-5260

SEI

Moryah Schindler
(503) 916-5260 x71418
moryahs@selfenhancement.org

Filip Hristic
fhristic@pps.net
(503) 916-5260

Roseway Heights K-8
7334 NE Siskiyou
Portland, OR 97213
(503) 916-5600

PDX PARKS & REC

Shelby Coshow
(503) 916-5865
Shelby.coshow@portlandoregon.gov

Jeremy Cohen
(503) 916-5600

jcohen@pps.net

Sabin PK-8

4013 NE 18" Ave
Portland, OR 97212
(503) 916-6181

SEI

Rachel Prust

(503) 916-6707

(503) 360-3104 — cell

rprust s.net
rachelp@selfenhancement.org

Reiko Williams
(503) 916-6181
rwillial@pps.net
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SUN Community School

SUN CS Site Manager & Agency

Principal

Sacramento Elementary
11400 NE Sacramento St.
Portland, Or97220

(503) 408-2800

IRCO

Jennifer (Jenna) Sjulin

(503) 408-2845

(971) 712-9427

jennas@irco.org
ienna_sjulin@parkrose.k12.or.us

Katie Barrett
(503) 408-2802
barrekat@parkrose.k12.or.us

Salish Ponds Elementary
1210 NE 201° Ave
Fairview, Or 97230

(503) 492-7260

MFS

Brittani Holland
(503)492-7260
brittanih@mfs.email

Damian Reardon
(503) 492-7260 ext 3040
dreardon@rsd7.net

Shaver Elementary
3701 NE 131st
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 408-2850
IRCO

Loni Blankers
(503) 705-1870

lonib@irco.org

Laura Goodman
(503) 408-2850
laura goodman@parkrose.k12.or.us

Sitton Elementary
9930 N. Smith St.
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6277
PDX PARKS & REC

Rachael Dibble
(503) 916-5654
rachael.dibble@portlandoregon.gov

Dana Nerenberg
(503) 916-6277
dnerenberg@pps.net

Ventura Park Elementary
145 SE 117%™ Ave
Portland, Or 97216

(503) 256-6508

IRCO

Alex Freeman
(503) 256-6508

alexf@irco.org

Holly Schauer
(503) 256-6508
holly schauer@ddsd40.org

Vernon PK-8

2044 NE Killingsworth
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-6415

SEI

Michelle Tellis
(503) 916-6559
michellet@selfenhancement.org

Ben Keefer
(503) 916-6415
bkeefer@pps.net

Vestal K-8

161 NE 82™ Ave
Portland, Or 97220
(503) 916-6437
IRCO

Ryan McMahon
(503) 438-5119
ryanm@irco.org

Sabrina Flamoe
(503) 916-6437
sflamoe@pps.net

Walt Morey Middle School

2801 SW Lucas Ave
Troutdale, Or 97060
(503) 491-1935
IRCO

lan Fox
(503) 810-9604
(503) 491-1935 ext 1728

ianf@irco.org

Tanya Pruett
(503) 491-1935
tpruett@rsd7.net
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West Powellhurst Evalena Fox (Lena) Susan Olds

Elementary (503) 256-6509 (503) 256-6509

2921 SE 116" Ave lenaf@mfs.email susan_olds@ddsd40.org
Portland, Or 97266
(503) 256-6509

MFS

Whitman Elementary

7326 SE Flavel Laurelee Wells Ruth Tucker

Portland, OR 97206 (503) 290-8058 (503) 916-6370

(503) 916-6370 Iwells@impactnw.org rtucker@pps.net
IMPACT NW

Wilkes Elementary Crystal Galarza Candice Henkin

17020 NE Wilkes Rd (503) 255-6133 (503) 255-6133 ext 8640
Portland, Or 97230 cgalarza@elprograma.org chenkin@rsd7.net

(503) 255-6133
LATINO NETWORK/EI
Programa Hispano

Woodland Elementary Tina Moe Rob Robinson
21607 NE Glisan St. (503) 674-8188 ext 1553 (503) 674-8188 ext. 1540
Fairview, Or 97024 tina@Iatnet.org rrobinson@rsd7.net

(503) 674-8188
LATINO NETWORK

Woodlawn PK-8 Lauren Lastrapes Andrea Porter-Lopez
7200 NE 11 Ave. (503) 916-6285 (503) 916-6282
Portland, OR 97211 laurenl@selfenhancement.org aporter@pps.net

(503) 916-6282
SELF ENHANCEMENT

Woodmere Elementary Kate Cooper Katherine Polizos
7900 SE Duke St. (503) 734-5423 (503) 916-6373
Portland, Or 97206 kcooper@impactnw.org kpolizos@pps.net
(503) 916-6373

IMPACT NW
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